Subject to change – O.Gerlach 03.2005 - 1MA76_00e
Products: RS®CMU200 (B17),RS®SMIQ (B14, B15), RS®CMU-Z11, RS®NRP-Z21, RS® NRP-Z22, RS®
NRP-Z23, RS® NRP-Z24, RS®NRP, RS®NRVD, RS®NRVS
3GPP Receiver Tests Under
Fading Conditions with
R&S®CMU200 and R&S®SMIQ
This application note describes how to generate 3GPP (UTRA-FDD) signals for receiver tests under fading
conditions for user equipment. The test setup requires an R&S®CMU200 Universal Radio Communication

Please contact TM-Applications@rsd.rohde-schwarz.com for comments
and further suggestions.
8 Ordering information
Communication Tester
CMU 200  1100.0008.02
Vector Signal Generator
SMIQ02B (300 kHz to 2.2 GHz) 1125.5555.02
SMIQ03B (300 kHz to 3.3 GHz) 1125.5555.03
SMIQ03HD (300 kHz to 3.3 GHz) 1125.5555.33
SMIQ04B (300 kHz to 4.4 GHz) 1125.5555.04
SMIQ06B (300 kHz to 6.4 GHz) 1125.5555.06
Power Meter
NRP Power Meter 1143.8500.02
NRP-Z11 Power Sensor 1138.3004.02
NRP-Z21 Power Sensor 1137.6000.02
NRP-Z22 Power Sensor 1137.7506.02
NRP-Z23 Power Sensor 1137.8002.02
NRP-Z24 Power Sensor 1137.8502.02
NRVD Power Meter 0857.8008.02
NRVS Power Meter 1020.1809.02
Options
CMU-B17 IQ-IF Interface 1100.6906.02
CMU-U65 Measurement DSP for WCDMA /
CDMA200 - upgrade kit
1100.7402.02
CMU-B68 Layer-1 Board (3GPP/FDD,DL+UL) 1149.9809.02
CMU-B56 3GPP Signalling Unit 1150.1850.14
CMU-B21 Univ.Signalling Unit (3GPP Hardw.) 1100.5200.14
CMU-PK60 Softw.Package–3GPP/FDD/UE,TX-
Test Gen.  Band 1+2+3+4+5+6
1159.3355.02
SMIQ-B14 Fading simulator 6 path, mandatory 1085.4002.02
SMIQ-B15 2nd Fading simulator, mandatory 1085.4402.02
Accessories
CMU-Z10 Antenna Coupler 1150.0801.02
CMU-Z11 Shielded Chamber for Mobile Sta-
tions
1150.1008.02
ROHDE & SCHWARZ GmbH & Co. KG . Mühldorfstraße 15 . D-81671 München . P.O.B 80 14 69 . D-81614 München .
Telephone +49 89 4129 -0 .  Fax +49 89 4129 - 13777 . Internet: http://www.rohde-schwarz.com